Date: 03/06/24
Time: 16:56:17

Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24

Check Date Vendor Name

Shaler Area School District
List Of Payments 2023-2024

Account Number

Description

Page: 1
BARO047

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
08888002 02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC

08888004  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC

08888008  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC

08888009  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC

10000019  02/09/24 PA DEPT OF REVENUE

10000020  02/09/24 PNC BANK PAYROLL

10000021 02/09/24 PNC BANK PAYROLL

10000022  02/09/24 SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST

10-1243.510.000.30.00

10-1243.510.000.30.00

10-3215.510.000.00.00

10-1243.510.000.30.00

10-0470.014.000.00.00
10-0470.014.000.00.00

10-0470.011.000.00.00
10-0470.011.000.00.00
10-0470.011.000.00.00
10-0470.011.000.00.00
10-0470.012.000.00.00
10-0475.029.000.00.00
10-0475.029.000.00.00
10-0475.029.000.00.00
10-0475.029.000.00.00

10-0470.070.000.00.00

10-0470.070.000.00.00

10-0470.070.000.00.00
10-0470.070.000.00.00

GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE

- SOLDIERS AND SAILORS

GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT - AGH

HEART SURGERY

Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT
TRANSPORT SVC

GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC -

SECONDARY BIRCH-LES MIS PROD

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania

EMPLOYEE - Medicare
EMPLOYEE - Medicare
EMPLOYEE - Social Security
EMPLOYEE - Social Security
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax
EMPLOYER - Medicare
EMPLOYER - Medicare
EMPLOYER - Social Security
EMPLOYER - Social Security

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT
DEPOSITED

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT
DEPOSITED

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net

Bat PO Number Check Amount
10202402V $0.00
10202402V $0.00
10202402V $0.00
10202402V $0.00
220 $8.64
220 $48,808.17
Check Total $48,816.81
220 $23,052.84
220 $4.08
220 $17.45
220 $98,570.56
220 $157,167.23
220 $4.08
220 $23,052.84
220 $17.45
220 $98,570.56
Check Total $400,457.09
220 $225.11
220 $1,844.73
Check Total $2,069.84
220 $13,225.00
220 1,009,483.94

Check Total 1,022,708.94



Date: 03/06/24
Time: 16:56:17

Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24

Shaler Area School District
List Of Payments 2023-2024

Page: 2
BARO047

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10000023  02/09/24 TSA CONSULTING GROUP INC 10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE- 220 $440.00
AXA
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 220 $50.00
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 220 $100.00
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 220 $440.00
BENEFIT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 220 $1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 220 $4,304.03
FINANCIAL
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL 220 $2,445.00
AND REED
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 220 $2,120.00
FINANCIAL
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 220 $2,735.00
INVESTMENT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 220 $1,700.00
BENEFIT/GWN
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 220 $4,445.08
FUNDS
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 220 $2,321.25
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - CFOR LINCOLN 220 $7,632.69
INVESTMENT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE- 220 $6,702.00
AXA
Check Total $36,670.05
10000024  02/09/24 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM 10-0464.002.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 220 $2,741.91
10-0475.030.000.00.00 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 220 $2,243.36
Check Total $4,985.27
10000025  02/23/24 PA DEPT OF REVENUE 10-0470.014.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 220 $53,835.67
10000026  02/23/24 PNC BANK PAYROLL 10-0470.011.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Medicare 220 $25,408.47
10-0470.011.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Social Security 220 $108,642.68
10-0470.012.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 220 $179,452.43
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10-0475.029.000.00.00 EMPLOYER - Medicare 220 $25,408.47
10-0475.029.000.00.00 EMPLOYER - Social Security 220 $108,642.68
Check Total $447,554.73
10000027  02/23/24 PNC BANK PAYROLL 10-0470.070.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 220 $3,209.62
DEPOSITED
10000028  02/23/24 SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST 10-0470.070.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 220 1,097,022.28
10-0470.070.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 220 $13,250.00
Check Total 1,110,272.28
10000029  02/23/24 TSA CONSULTING GROUP INC 10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE- 220 $440.00
AXA
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 220 $50.00
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 220 $4,321.95
FINANCIAL
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 220 $1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL 220 $2,445.00
AND REED
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 220 $2,735.00
INVESTMENT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 220 $440.00
BENEFIT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 220 $100.00
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 220 $2,120.00
FINANCIAL
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 220 $2,316.24
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE- 220 $7,052.00
AXA
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 220 $7,632.69
INVESTMENT
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 220 $4,445.08
FUNDS
10-0470.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 220 $1,700.00

BENEFIT/GWN
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
Check Total $37,032.96
10000030  02/23/24 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM 10-0464.002.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 220 $3,330.94
10-0475.030.000.00.00 EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 220 $2,725.32
Check Total $6,056.26
10000031  02/29/24 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' 10-0464.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 20240298 $8,145.43
RETIREMENT
10-0464.001.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 20240298 $6,328.07
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 20240298 $5,246.50
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 20240298 $8,711.20
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 20240298 $110,003.72
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 20240298 $8.90
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 20240298 $146.48
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 20240298 $143.71
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 20240298 $8.90
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 20240298 $287.76
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 20240298 $143.71
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 20240298 $244.87
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 20240298 $21.10
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 20240298 $103,365.78
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 20240298 $146.48
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 20240298 $8,013.62
10-0470.009.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 20240298 $4,224 .45
Check Total $255,190.68
10000032  02/29/24 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPL 10-0470.024.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 20240298 $404.27
RETIREMENT SYS
10-0470.024.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 20240298 $338.70
Check Total $742.97
10195292  02/01/24 WILLIAM OR BETH HENLINE 10-2750.513.000.00.55 TRANSPORTATION MH JANUARY 2024201 $1,800.00
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195293  02/06/24 CARL DAWSON 10-2519.330.000.00.00 FEBRUARY 9, 2024 PAYROLL 2023201 $2,250.00
10195294  02/09/24 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0470.025.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 20240291 $411.94
GROUP WAGE TAX
10195295  02/09/24 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY  10-0470.042.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 20240291 $42,424 .49
CREDIT UNION
10195296  02/09/24 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 10-0470.032.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 20240291 $3,085.00
10195297  02/09/24 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 10-0470.031.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 20240291 $4,950.00
10195298  02/07/24 ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CYBER 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION FOR FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $1,299.21
CHARTER
10195299  02/07/24 COMMONWEALTH CHARTER 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $18,617.52
ACADEMY
10-1110.562.000.30.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $11,485.52
10-1241.562.000.10.00 TUITION FOR JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2023205 $12,034.21
2024
10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION FOR JULY 2023--FFEBRUARY 2023205 $107,062.97
2024
Check Total $149,200.22
10195300 02/07/24 PA DISTANCE LEARNING 10-1110.562.000.30.00 TUITION FOR JAN & FEB 2024 2023205 $2,598.43
CHARTER SCHOOL
10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION FOR JAN & FEB 2024 2023205 $5,809.62
Check Total $8,408.05
10195301 02/07/24 PA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $5,044.01
10-1110.562.000.30.00 TUITION FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $23,538.72
10-1241.562.000.10.00 TUITION FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $2,906.55
10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $20,345.89
Check Total $51,835.17
10195302  02/07/24 PROVIDENT CHARTHER 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION FEB 2024 2023205 $5,196.86
SCHOOL-CENTRAL
10-1241.562.000.10.00 TUITION FEB 2024 2023205 $29,065.55
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $5,813.11
Check Total $40,075.52
10195303  02/07/24 WESTINGHOUSE ARTS 10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION FOR JULY 2023-FEBRUARY 2024 2023205 $20,640.04
ACADEMY CS
10195304  02/07/24 COPAH 10-3236.810.000.00.00 STRINGS NORTH REGISTRATION FEE 2023201 $26.00
10195305  02/07/24 NORTH ALLEGHENY ATHLETIC 10-3280.810.000.00.00 VARSITY SWIMMING 2023-24 LAST 2023201 $50.00
DEPT DITCH INVATATIONAL 2/17/24
10195306  02/07/24 RIDDELL / ALL AMERICAN 10-3265.610.000.00.00 FINANCE CHARGES -442190683/PO 2023201 $4.87
SPORTS CORP 20230213
10195307  02/07/24 SHALER AREA CAFETERIAACC 10-1110.610.000.31.09 FACS HS JANUARY 2024 2023201 $250.95
10195308  02/07/24 SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL 10-3257.599.000.00.00 BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL ARBITER 2023201 $955.00
PAYMENTS
10-3259.599.000.00.00 GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ARBITER 2023201 $457.00
PAYMENTS
10-3280.599.000.00.00 SWIMMING OFFICIAL CHECKS 2023201 $184.00
10-3299.599.000.00.00 LESS DIVIDENDS JANUARY STATEMENT 2023201 $-10.28
10-3299.599.000.00.00 ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 2023201 $55.25
Check Total $1,640.97
10195309  02/07/24 SHOP 'N SAVE 10-1110.610.000.31.09 WEEKLY PURCHASES 2023201 $288.33
10-1110.610.000.35.09 WEEKLY PURCHASES 2023201 $100.82
10-1211.610.000.30.00 WEEKLY PURCHASES 2023201 $169.13
Check Total $558.28
10195310  02/07/24 TRI-COG LAND BANK 10-6111.001.000.00.00 1134 NORTH AVE 165-P-041 SOLD 4/20/22 2023201 $5,555.69
10195312  02/08/24 HORIZON INFORMATION 10-2660.350.360.14.00 Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 2023201 20230634 $5,223.00
SERVICES
10-2660.350.360.14.00 Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 2023201 20230634 $3,245.00
10-2660.350.360.14.00 Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 2023201 20230634 $3,245.00
10-2660.350.990.14.00 Security-Safety Svcs-ESSERS 2023201 20230634 $4,356.05
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
Check Total $16,069.05
10195316  02/14/24 REACH CYBER CHARTER 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 444 $6,496.08
SCHOOL
10-1110.562.000.30.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 444 $19,488.22
Check Total $25,984.30
10195317  02/14/24 AGORA CYBER CHARTER 10-1110.562.000.30.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 444 $15,590.58
SCHOOL
10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 444 $29,048.09
Check Total $44,638.67
10195318  02/14/24 DANA LIPTAK 10-1110.281.000.11.00 35DS-INCENTIVE ENDS 6/30/24 (9 YRS) 214 $2,700.00
FINAL PAYMENT
10195319  02/14/24 MANCHESTER ACADEMIC CS 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBREUARY 2024 214 $1,299.21
10195320  02/14/24 PASAP 10-2271.360.000.31.00 REGISTRATION PASAP 2024 214 $440.00
CONFERENCE FEB 25-27, 2024-PSU
10195321 02/14/24 PENN HILLS CS 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 214 $1,299.21
10195322  02/14/24 PMEA DISTRICT 5 10-3236.810.000.00.00 PMEA WESTERN ORCHESTRA FESTIVAL 214 $118.00
FEE
10195323  02/14/24 SHOP 'N SAVE 10-1110.610.000.31.09 WEEKLY PURCHASES 214 $212.62
10-1211.610.000.30.00 WEEKLY PURCHASES 214 $136.72
Check Total $349.34
10195324  02/14/24 URBAN ACADEMY OF GREATER 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 214 $1,299.21
PGH
10195325  02/14/24 URBAN PATHWAYS 6-12 10-1241.562.000.30.00 TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 214 $2,904.81
CHARTER SCHOOL
10195326  02/14/24 URBAN PATHWAYS K-5 10-1110.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 214 $9,723.09
COLLEGE CS
10-1241.562.000.10.00 TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 214 $42,481.66
Check Total $52,204.75
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Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195343  02/23/24 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS 10-0470.025.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 20240292 $476.94
GROUP WAGE TAX
10195344  02/23/24 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY  10-0470.042.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 20240292 $42,674.49
CREDIT UNION
10195345  02/23/24 SHALER AREA EDUCATION 10-0470.030.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 20240292 $30,124.41
ASSOCIATION
10195346  02/29/24 THE HARTFORD 10-0101.002.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 20240298 $3,654.71
HARTFORD
10-0101.002.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 20240298 $3,654.71
HARTFORD
Check Total $7,309.42
10195347  02/29/24 NATIONAL D.R.I.V.E. 10-0470.031.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E. 20240298 $4.00
10-0470.031.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E. 20240298 $4.00
Check Total $8.00
10195348  02/29/24 Pennsylvania Tuition Acct. Prgm 10-0470.060.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 20240298 $335.00
10-0470.060.000.00.00 EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 20240298 $335.00
Check Total $670.00
10195349  02/21/24 CARL DAWSON 10-2519.330.000.00.00 FEBRUARY 23, 2024 PAYROLL-BIWEEKLY 770 $2,500.00
10195542  02/23/24 SHOP 'N SAVE 10-1110.610.000.31.09 weekly purchases 111 $189.38
10-1110.610.000.35.09 weekly purchases 111 $56.44
Check Total $245.82
10195543  02/23/24 UPMC 10-1290.569.000.30.00 11/14/23-12/06/23 AAPHP-JO 10TH R/E 111 $975.00
10-1290.569.000.30.00 Other Services - Tuition - JO 12/06/23-- 111 $600.00
12/15/23 10TH R/E
10-1290.569.000.30.00 Other Services - Tuition - JO 12/19/23- 111 $525.00
01/05/24 10TH R/E
Check Total $2,100.00
10195544  02/26/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-1110.610.000.31.13 SUPPLIES - HS SCIENCE CHS 10202402 $245.78

CHEMISTRY UNIV OF PGH
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Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10-1211.510.890.10.00 Life Skills Support-Public - CBI - NOV 10202402 $216.65

10-1211.510.890.10.00 Life Skills Support-Public - CBI DEC 10202402 $216.65

10-1211.510.890.10.00 Life Skills Support-Public - MARZOLF 10202402 $216.65
PRIMARY SYMPHONY FIELD

10-1243.510.000.10.00 GIFTED - STUDENT TRANSPORT ELEM 10202402 $216.65
FARADAY LECTURE FIELD TRIP

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT MOCK 10202402 $216.65
TRIAL COMPETITION

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
SCIENCE CENTER

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - 10202402 $108.33
SECONDARY BIRCH-LES MIS PROD

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE 10202402 $245.78
- BAIERL CENTER CHESS TOURN

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT - AGH 10202402 $216.65
HEART SURGERY

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
ROBOTICS DISCOVERY DAY

10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE 10202402 $274.91
- SOLDIERS AND SAILORS

10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 10202402 $245.78
CBI

10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 10202402 $245.78
CBI

10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 10202402 $245.78
CAMP GUYASUTA

10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 10202402 $245.78
CAMP GUYASUTA

10-3215.510.000.00.00 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 10202402 $216.65
TRANSPORT SVC

10-3215.510.000.00.00 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 10202402 $216.62
TRANSPORT SVC

10-3215.510.000.00.00 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 10202402 $1,083.25
TRANSPORT SVC

10-3215.580.000.35.00 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - IS - TRAVEL 10202402 $216.65
SPONDIKE - MARZOLF/B

10-3215.580.000.35.00 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - IS - TRAVEL - 10202402 $216.65
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Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
SPONDIKE - RESERVE/
10-3219.510.000.00.00 Cheerleaders - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
SvC
10-3219.510.000.00.00 Cheerleaders - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
SvC
10-3221.510.000.00.00 Chorus - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC 10202402 $866.63
10-3221.580.000.19.00 Chorus - Travel SAES TRIP TO ROSS 10202402 $216.65
PARK MALL
10-3221.580.000.35.00 Chorus - TRAVEL SAMS WEAVER - 10202402 $216.65
ROSS PARK MALL
10-3236.510.000.00.00 ORCHESTRA/STRINGS - 10202402 $216.65
STUDENTTRANSPORTSVC
10-3257.510.000.00.00 Basketball - Boys - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
SVC VARSITY
10-3295.510.000.00.00 Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $238.50
VARSITY & MS MATCHES
10-3295.510.000.00.00 Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $245.78
VARSITY & MS MATCHES
10-3295.510.000.00.00 Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $231.22
VARSITY SCRIMMAGE MATC
10-3299.510.000.00.00 Misc Athletics - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
TEAM UP MENTORS TO PRIMA
10-3299.510.000.00.00 Misc Athletics - STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
TEAM UP MENTORS TO PRIMAR
Check Total $8,856.27
10195545  02/26/24 PORT AUTHORITY OF 10-2720.513.000.00.55 Vehicle Operation Svc - Stdnt Tran Svcc-con 202 $1.00
ALLEGHENY COUNTY
10-2720.513.000.00.55 Vehicle Operation Svc - Stdnt Tran Svcc-con 202 $97.50
Check Total $98.50
10195546  02/26/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402 $216.65
FARADAY LECTURE
10195547  02/28/24 COURTNEY LEIGH DRAHOVSKY  10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $1,143.84
10-6111.001.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $1,201.03
Check Total $2,344.87
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Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195548  02/28/24 DEAN HIGHTOWER / ALLISON 10-6111.004.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $997.63
10195549  02/28/24 DIANE LORETTA NUTBROWN 10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $846.35
10-6111.004.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $888.66
Check Total $1,735.01
10195550  02/28/24 DONNA RIFE 10-3299.430.000.00.00 REIMBURSEMENT FOR REPAIR VINYL 2282024 $99.96
ON ATHLETIC TRAINING TABLE
10195551 02/28/24 THE FLOURISH GROUP, LLC 10-2839.390.189.00.00 WELLNESS DAY FOR EMPLOYEES-APRIL 2282024 $1,250.00
23,2024 PYMT 2 OF 2
10195552  02/28/24 GLADYS S ZYSKOWSKI 10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $2,034.00
10195553  02/28/24 HEATHER L SHUKER 10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $1,245.31
10-6111.004.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $1,307.57
Check Total $2,552.88
10195554  02/28/24 JACKIE SKROUPA 10-0422.007.000.00.00 Due Process -MR-2023 THERAPY-01/12/24 2282024 $224.70
CRISTINA PANACCIONE &
10195555  02/28/24 KATHY GEIB/ROBERT MERDIA  10-0422.002.000.00.00 Due Process-REIMBURSEMENT 16' MAC 2282024 $3,101.93
BOOK #W1348364101
10195556  02/28/24 MATTHEW SHEARER 10-3235.330.000.31.00 Musicals - LIGHTING DESIGN 2282024 $1,500.00
10195557  02/28/24 MICHAEL S LIPPIELLO 10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $1,330.63
10-6111.004.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $1,397.16
Check Total $2,727.79
10195558  02/28/24 PA STATE HIGH SCHOOL 10-3281.580.000.00.00 ENTRY BOYS 2024 WESTERN PA 2282024V $0.00
BOWLING CHAMPS REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10-3281.580.000.00.00 ENTRY GIRLS 2024 WESTERN PA 2282024V $0.00
REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Check Total $0.00
10195559  02/28/24 PASSPORT ACADEMY 10-1110.562.000.30.00 JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 22909 $10,393.72

CHARTER SCHOOL
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Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195560  02/28/24 PA VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL 10-1110.562.000.10.00 JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 22909 $2,598.43
10-1110.562.000.30.00 JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 22909 $7,795.29
Check Total $10,393.72
10195561  02/28/24 PERRY PARK LANES, INC 10-3281.810.000.00.00 1/2/24-2/13/24 PRACTICE SESSIONS $6 2282024 $666.00
PER BOWLER
10195562  02/28/24 PINE-RICHLAND TRACK 10-3288.810.000.00.00 PINE-RICHLAND TRACK AND FIELD 2282024 $300.00
BOOSTERS INVITATIONAL MAY 3, 2024
10195563  02/28/24 PROPEL CS - MONTOUR ES 10-1110.562.000.30.00 JULY-DEC 2024 MONTOUR ES 22909 $26,552.79
10195564  02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.10.00 JULY 2023-FEB 2024 NORTH SIDE 22909V $0.00
10-1110.562.000.10.00 JULY 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS 22909V $0.00
ES
10-1110.562.000.30.00 NOV & DEC 2023 MONTOUR MS 22909V $0.00
10-1110.562.000.30.00 SEP 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS HS 22909V $0.00
10-1110.562.000.30.00 SEPT 2023-FEB 2024 HOMESTEAD 22909V $0.00
Check Total $0.00
10195565  02/28/24 RACHAEL A SMART /RONALD D  10-5130.880.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 22406 $1,014.69
10-6111.004.000.00.00 REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 22406 $1,065.43
Check Total $2,080.12
10195566  02/28/24 SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL 10-3257.599.000.00.00 Basketball - Boys - OFFICIALS ARBITER 2282024V $0.00
ORCHESTRA PAYMTS
10-3259.599.000.00.00 Basketball - Girls - OFFICIALS ARBITER 2282024V $0.00
PYMTS
10-3280.599.000.00.00 Swimming - Boys & Girls - OFFICIALS FEES 2282024V $0.00
10-3281.810.000.00.00 Bowling - Boys & Girls - LANE FEES 2282024V $0.00
10-3295.599.000.00.00 Wrestling - OFFICIALS FEES 2282024V $0.00
10-3299.599.000.00.00 ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 2282024V $0.00
Check Total $0.00
10195567  02/28/24 SHOP 'N SAVE 10-1110.610.000.31.09 WEEKLY PURCHASES 2282024 $277.06

10-1211.610.000.30.00

WEEKLY PURCHASES

2282024 $128.06
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Check Total $405.12
10195568  02/28/24 THREADING THE NEEDLE 10-3255.611.000.00.00 HATS & 3D PUFF OG STYLE 2282024 $200.00
EMBROIDERY
10195569  02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.30.00 NOV & DEC 2023 MONTOUR MS 22909 $2,727.00
10195570  02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.30.00 SEP 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS HS 22909 $8,181.00
10195571 02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.10.00 JULY 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS 22909 $10,907.99
ES
10195572  02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.30.00 SEPT 2023-FEB 2024 HOMESTEAD 22909 $8,181.00
10195573  02/28/24 PROPEL CS 10-1110.562.000.10.00 JULY 2023-FEB 2024 NORTH SIDE 22909 $12,271.49
10195574  02/29/24 SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL 10-3257.599.000.00.00 Basketball - Boys - OFFICIALS ARBITER 2282024 $741.00
PAYMTS
10-3259.599.000.00.00 Basketball - Girls - OFFICIALS ARBITER 2282024 $637.00
PYMTS
10-3280.599.000.00.00 Swimming - Boys & Girls - OFFICIALS FEES 2282024 $276.00
10-3281.810.000.00.00 Bowling - Boys & Girls - LANE FEES 2282024 $126.00
10-3295.599.000.00.00 Wrestling - OFFICIALS FEES 2282024 $94.00
10-3299.599.000.00.00 ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 2282024 $48.75
Check Total $1,922.75
10195575  02/28/24 PA STATE HIGH SCHOOL 10-3281.580.000.00.00 ENTRY GIRLS 2024 WESTERN PA 2282024 $140.00
BOWLING CHAMPS REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
10-3281.580.000.00.00 ENTRY BOYS 2024 WESTERN PA 2282024 $280.00
REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Check Total $420.00
88880008  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE 10202402V $0.00
- BAIERL CENTER CHESS TOURN
88888005  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-1243.510.000.30.00 GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT 10202402V $0.00
FARADAY LECTURE
98880001 02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH 10202402V $0.00



Date: 03/06/24
Time: 16:56:18

Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24

Shaler Area School District
List Of Payments 2023-2024

Page: 14
BARO047

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor Name Account Number Description Bat PO Number Check Amount
Bank Account: 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
SCH CAMP GUYASUTA
99990003  02/22/24 ABC TRANSIT, INC 10-2190.510.890.31.00 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 10202402V $0.00

CAMP GUYASUTA

Report Total $4,122,828.09
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
08888002 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $274.91 10202402 CC V
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE - 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/02/24 *VAT-00284-146 274.91

SOLDIERS AND SAILORS

08888004 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $216.65 10202402 CC V
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT - AGH 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 *VAT-00301-143 216.65
HEART SURGERY

08888008 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $1,083.25 10202402 CC V
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 3215510/ 10-3215.510.000.00.00 12/04/23 *VAT-00310-136 1,083.25
TRANSPORT SVC

08888009 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $108.33 10202402 CC V
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 *VAT-00311-139 108.33

SECONDARY BIRCH-LES MIS PROD

10000019 02/09/24 ZZ02 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $48,816.81 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 01/29/24  PY-ST-PA-20240129P 8.64
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 02/09/24  PY-ST-PA-20240209P 48,808.17
10000020 02/09/24 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $400,457.09 220 W R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 02/09/24  PY-FIT-20240209P 157,167.23
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 01/29/24  PY-MCARE-20240129P 4.08
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 01/29/24 PY-MCARE-20240129P 4.08
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 02/09/24  PY-MCARE-20240209P 23,052.84
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 02/09/24  PY-MCARE-20240209P 23,052.84
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 01/29/24 PY-SOSEC-20240129P 17.45
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 01/29/24 PY-SOSEC-20240129P 17.45
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-SOSEC-20240209P 98,570.56
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-SOSEC-20240209P 98,570.56
10000021 02/09/24 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $2,069.84 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 01/29/24  PY-NET-20240129P 22511
DEPOSITED
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/09/24  PY-NET-20240209P 1,844.73

DEPOSITED
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10000021 02/09/24 ZZ201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $2,069.84 220 w R
10000022 02/09/24 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,022,708.94 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-DDN-20240209P 1,009,483.94
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-DDF-20240209P 13,225.00
10000023 02/09/24 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $36,670.05 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD01C-20240209P 7,632.69
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VDO1E-20240209P 4,445.08
FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD01G-20240209P 1,700.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VDO011-20240209P 2,321.25
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VDO01L-20240209P 6,702.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD01M-20240209P 2,120.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD01Q-20240209P 2,735.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD01R-20240209P 2,445.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR01-20240209P 440.00
BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR02-20240209P 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR03-20240209P 1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR04-20240209P 4,304.03
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR05-20240209P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VR06-20240209P 440.00
10000024 02/09/24 ZZ33 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $4,985.27 220 w (o]
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTGDC-20240209P 2,741.91
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030/ 10-0475.030.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTGDC-20240209P 2,243.36

10000025 02/23/24 ZZ02 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $53,835.67 220 W R
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10000025 02/23/24 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $53,835.67 220 W R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-ST-PA-20240223P 53,835.67

10000026 02/23/24 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $447,554.73 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012/ 10-0470.012.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-FIT-20240223P 179,452.43
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 /10-0470.011.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-MCARE-20240223P 25,408.47
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-MCARE-20240223P 25,408.47
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 /10-0470.011.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-SOSEC-20240223P 108,642.68
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-SOSEC-20240223P 108,642.68
10000027 02/23/24 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $3,209.62 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-NET-20240223P 3,209.62
DEPOSITED
10000028 02/23/24 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,110,272.28 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-DDF-20240223P 13,250.00
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-DDN-20240223P 1,097,022.28
10000029 02/23/24 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $37,032.96 220 w R
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01C-20240223P 7,632.69
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01E-20240223P 4,445.08
FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01G-20240223P 1,700.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD011-20240223P 2,316.24
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01L-20240223P 7,052.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01M-20240223P 2,120.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD01Q-20240223P 2,735.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VDO01R-20240223P 2,445.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VR01-20240223P 440.00
BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VR02-20240223P 100.00
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10000029 02/23/24 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $37,032.96 220 W R
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VR03-20240223P 1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VR04-20240223P 4,321.95
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VR05-20240223P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 02/23/24  PY-VR06-20240223P 440.00
10000030 02/23/24 ZZ33 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $6,056.26 220 w O
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTGDC-20240223P 3,330.94
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030 / 10-0475.030.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTGDC-20240223P 2,725.32
10000031 02/29/24 ZZ13 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $255,190.68 20240298 W O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RSD7-20240223M 143.71
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RETOT-20240223M 8.90
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTC6-20240223M 287.76
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTD6-20240223M 146.48
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTD7-20240223M 110,003.72
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTE7-20240223M 8,711.20
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTF10-20240223M 5,246.50
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 464001 / 10-0464.001.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-RTGDB-20240223M 8,145.43
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RETOT-20240209M 8.90
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RSD7-20240209M 143.71
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTC6-20240209M 244.87
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTD6-20240209M 146.48
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTD7-20240209M 103,365.78
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTE7-20240209M 8,013.62
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTF10-20240209M 4,224 .45
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 464001 / 10-0464.001.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-RTGDB-20240209M 6,328.07
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 01/29/24 PY-RTD7-20240129M 21.10
10000032 02/29/24 ZZ14 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPL RETIREMENT SYS $742.97 20240298 W O
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD12-20240209M 338.70
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10000032 02/29/24 ZZ14 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPL RETIREMENT SYS $742.97 20240298 W (o]
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD12-20240223M 404.27
10195292 02/01/24 HENO7 WILLIAM OR BETH HENLINE $1,800.00 2024201 CC R
TRANSPORTATION MH JANUARY 275051355 / 10-2750.513.000.00.55 02/01/24 JAN2024 1,800.00
10195293 02/06/24 CD100 CARL DAWSON $2,250.00 2023201 CC R
FEBRUARY 9, 2024 PAYROLL 2510330/ 10-2519.330.000.00.00 02/06/24 500 2,250.00
10195294 02/09/24 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS GROUP $411.94 20240291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD13F-20240209P 411.94
WAGE TAX
10195295 02/09/24 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $42,424.49 20240291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD07-20240209P 42,424.49
10195296 02/09/24 ZZ16 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $3,085.00 20240291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD06-20240209P 3,085.00
10195297 02/09/24 ZZ17 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $4,950.00 20240291 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD05-20240209P 4,950.00
10195304 02/07/24 COP01 COPAH $26.00 2023201 CC O
STRINGS NORTH REGISTRATION FEE 3236810/ 10-3236.810.000.00.00 01/31/24 HS23-24#34 26.00
10195305 02/07/24 A*8988 NORTH ALLEGHENY ATHLETIC DEPT $50.00 2023201 CC R
VARSITY SWIMMING 2023-24 LAST DITCH 3280810/ 10-3280.810.000.00.00 02/01/24 10030 50.00
INVATATIONAL 2/17/24
10195306 02/07/24 RID01 RIDDELL $4.87 2023201 CC R
FINANCE CHARGES -442190683/PO 20230213 3265610/ 10-3265.610.000.00.00 02/01/24 951870678 4.87
10195307 02/07/24 SHA07 SHALER AREA CAFETERIA ACCT $250.95 2023201 CC O
FACS HS JANUARY 2024 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 01/01/24  23/2469 250.95

10195308 02/07/24 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,640.97 2023201 CC R
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Time: 16:46:12 Check Listing 2023-2024 BARDSS
Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch  Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195308 02/07/24 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,640.97 2023201 CC R
LESS DIVIDENDS JANUARY STATEMENTS 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 02/05/24  APC2/5/24 -10.28
BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL ARBITER 3257599 / 10-3257.599.000.00.00 02/05/24 APC2/5/24 955.00
PAYMENTS
GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 02/05/24 APC2/5/24 457.00
PAYMENTS
SWIMMING OFFICIAL CHECKS 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 02/05/24 APC2/5/24 184.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 02/05/24 APC2/5/24 55.25
10195309 02/07/24 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $558.28 2023201 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030 / 10-1211.610.000.30.00 02/05/24  02/05/2024 169.13
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 02/05/24  02/05/2024HS 288.33
WEEKLY PURCHASES 6103509 / 10-1110.610.000.35.09 02/05/24  02/05/2024MS 100.82
10195310 02/07/24 TRI17 TRI-COG LAND BANK $5,555.69 2023201 CC R
1134 NORTH AVE 165-P-041 SOLD 4/20/22 61111/10-6111.001.000.00.00 12/01/23  23-0091 5,555.69
10195311 02/08/24 CIT21 EDSYS INC-CITY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL $1,389.01 2024205 CC R
TUITION FOR FEB 2024 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 01/23/24  JAN2024CC 1,389.01
10195312 02/08/24 HOR22 HORIZON INFORMATION SERVICES $16,069.05 2023201 CC R
Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 266353614 / 10-2660.350.360.14.00 20230634 P 10/23/23 APPLICATION#2 3,245.00
Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 266353614 / 10-2660.350.360.14.00 20230634 F 10/23/23 APPLICATION#2 5,223.00
Security-Safety Svcs-ESSERS 266359914 / 10-2660.350.990.14.00 20230634 F 10/23/23 APPLICATION#2 4,356.05
Security/Safety Srvs-PCCD 266353614 / 10-2660.350.360.14.00 20230634 P 10/23/23 APPLICATION#3 3,245.00
10195313 02/08/24 IPC01  INSIGHT PA CYBER $6,802.45 2024205 CC R
TUITION FOR JAN 2024 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 01/29/24 914209 3,897.64
TUITON FOR JAN 2024 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 01/29/24 914209 2,904.81
10195314 02/08/24 LPP99 LINCOLN PARK FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS CS $19,088.99 2024205 CC R
TUITION JANUARY 2024 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 01/29/24  JAN24LP 19,088.99

10195315 02/08/24 PLC99 PA LEADERSHIP CHARTER SCHOOL $54,567.03 2024205 CC R
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10195315 02/08/24 PLC99 PA LEADERSHIP CHARTER SCHOOL $54,567.03 2024205 CC R
TUITION FEB 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/01/24 JAN2024CC 20,462.63
TUITION FEB 2024 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 JAN2024CC 34,104.40

10195316 02/14/24 REA38 REACH CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $25,984.30 444 CC R
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/08/24 917028 6,496.08
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/08/24 917028 19,488.22

10195317 02/14/24 ACC99 AGORA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $44,638.67 444 CC R
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/07/24 916448 15,590.58
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 02/07/24 916448 29,048.09

10195318 02/14/24 35DS DANA LIPTAK $2,700.00 214 CC R
35DS-INCENTIVE ENDS 6/30/24 (9 YRS) 1128111/ 10-1110.281.000.11.00 02/02/24 APRIL-JUNE24 2,700.00
FINAL PAYMENT

10195319 02/14/24 MACS33 MANCHESTER ACADEMY $1,299.21 214 ccC O
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBREUARY 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/08/24 916564 1,299.21

10195320 02/14/24 PAS33 PASAP $440.00 214 CC R
REGISTRATION PASAP 2024 CONFERENCE 227136031/ 10-2271.360.000.31.00 02/12/24  022024-0140-0159 440.00
FEB 25-27, 2024-PSU

10195321 02/14/24 PNH38 PENN HILLS CS $1,299.21 214 CC R
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 01/31/24 915420 1,299.21

10195322 02/14/24 PMEO5 PMEA DISTRICT 5 $118.00 214 cC O
PMEA WESTERN ORCHESTRA FESTIVAL FE 3236810/ 10-3236.810.000.00.00 02/13/24 HS23-24#38 118.00

10195323 02/14/24 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $349.34 214 ccC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 02/12/24 SNS02/12/24 212.62
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 02/12/24 SNS02/12/24 136.72

10195324 02/14/24 URB01 URBAN ACADEMY OF GREATER PGH $1,299.21 214 CC R
TUITION JULY 2023--FEBRUARY 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/02/24 915435 1,299.21
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Time:16:46:12 Check Listing 2023-2024 BAR055
Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195324 02/14/24 URB01 URBAN ACADEMY OF GREATER PGH $1,299.21 214 CC R
10195325 02/14/24 URB06 URBAN PATHWAYS 6-12 CHARTER SCHOOL $2,904.81 214 CC R
TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 02/09/24 91662 2,904.81
10195326 02/14/24 UPK99 URBAN PATHWAYS K-5 COLLEGE CS $52,204.75 214 ccC O
TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 01/26/24 UB-23/24 9,723.09
TUITION JULY 2023--JANUARY 2024 124156210 / 10-1241.562.000.10.00 01/26/24 UB-23/24 42,481.66
10195343 02/23/24 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS GROUP $476.94 20240292 CC O
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD13F-20240223P 476.94
WAGE TAX
10195344 02/23/24 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $42,674.49 20240292 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD07-20240223P 42,674.49
10195345 02/23/24 ZZ15 SHALER AREA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $30,124.41 20240292 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 047030 / 10-0470.030.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD04-20240223P 30,124.41
10195346 02/29/24 ZZ31H THE HARTFORD $7,309.42 20240298 CC O
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD10H-20240209M 3,654.71
HARTFORD
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD10H-20240223M 3,654.71
HARTFORD
10195347 02/29/24 ZZ32 NATIONAL D.R.LV.E. $8.00 20240298 CC R
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E. 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD23-20240209M 4.00
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E. 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD23-20240223M 4.00
10195348 02/29/24 ZZ24 TUITION ACCOUNT PROG BUR $670.00 20240298 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 02/09/24 PY-VD18-20240209M 335.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 02/23/24 PY-VD18-20240223M 335.00
10195349 02/21/24 CD100 CARL DAWSON $2,500.00 770 CC R

FEBRUARY 23, 2024 PAYROLL-BIWEEKLY 2510330/ 10-2519.330.000.00.00 02/21/24 CD2024 2,500.00
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10195544 02/26/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $8,856.27 10202402 CC O
STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23  AT-00240-140 245.78
CAMP GUYASUTA
STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23 AT-00243-141 245.78
CAMP GUYASUTA
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE - 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/02/24 AT-00284-146 274.91
SOLDIERS AND SAILORS
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT - AGH 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 AT-00301-143 216.65
HEART SURGERY
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT ROBOTICS 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/31/24 AT-00303-132 216.65
DISCOVERY DAY
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE - 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/02/24 AT-00304-148 245.78
BAIERL CENTER CHESS TOURN
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 3215510/ 10-3215.510.000.00.00 12/04/23 AT-00310-136 1,083.25
TRANSPORT SVC
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 AT-00311-139 108.33
SECONDARY BIRCH-LES MIS PROD
GIFTED - STUDENT TRANSPORT ELEM 124351010/ 10-1243.510.000.10.00 12/04/23 AT-00321-129 216.65
FARADAY LECTURE FIELD TRIP
Life Skills Support-Public - MARZOLF PRIMARY 121151089010/ 10-1211.510.890.10.00 12/04/23 AT-00323-131 216.65
SYMPHONY FIELD
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - IS - TRAVEL - 321558035/ 10-3215.580.000.35.00 01/02/24 AT-00326-154 216.65
SPONDIKE - RESERVE/
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - IS - TRAVEL 321558035/ 10-3215.580.000.35.00 01/02/24 AT-00327-155 216.65
SPONDIKE - MARZOLF/B
STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH CBI 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23 AT-00334-134 245.78
STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH CBI 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23 AT-00335-144 245.78
Life Skills Support-Public - CBI - NOV 121151089010/ 10-1211.510.890.10.00 12/04/23 AT-00336-135 216.65
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 3215510/ 10-3215.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00338-152 216.62
TRANSPORT SVC
Chorus - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC 3221510/ 10-3221.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00338-152 866.63
Misc Athletics - STUDENT TRANSPORT TEAM 3299510 / 10-3299.510.000.00.00 12/04/23 AT-00349-133 216.65
UP MENTORS TO PRIMA
Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT VARSITY 3295510/ 10-3295.510.000.00.00 12/04/23 AT-00351-126 231.22
SCRIMMAGE MATC
Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT VARSITY 3295510/ 10-3295.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00352-145 238.50
& MS MATCHES
Band/major/flag/drill Tm - STUDENT 3215510/ 10-3215.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00353-147 216.65
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Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195544 02/26/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $8,856.27 10202402 CC O
TRANSPORT SVC
Wrestling - STUDENT TRANSPORT VARSITY 3295510/ 10-3295.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00354-156 245.78
& MS MATCHES
Basketball - Boys - STUDENT TRANSPORT 3257510/ 10-3257.510.000.00.00 01/02/24 AT-00355-157 216.65
SVC VARSITY
Chorus - Travel SAES TRIP TO ROSS PARK 322158019/ 10-3221.580.000.19.00 01/02/24 AT-00356-158 216.65
MALL
SUPPLIES - HS SCIENCE CHS CHEMISTRY 116103113 /10-1110.610.000.31.13 01/02/24 AT-00362-159 245.78
UNIV OF PGH
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT SCIENCE 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/02/24 AT-00368-160 216.65
CENTER
Cheerleaders - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC 3219510/ 10-3219.510.000.00.00 01/02/24  AT-00370-151 216.65
Chorus - TRAVEL SAMS WEAVER - ROSS 322158035/ 10-3221.580.000.35.00 01/02/24 AT-00371-162 216.65
PARK MALL
Life Skills Support-Public - CBI DEC 121151089010/ 10-1211.510.890.10.00 01/02/24 AT-00372-163 216.65
Misc Athletics - STUDENT TRANSPORT TEAM 3299510 / 10-3299.510.000.00.00 01/02/24  AT-00374-164 216.65
UP MENTORS TO PRIMAR
ORCHESTRA/STRINGS - 3236510/ 10-3236.510.000.00.00 01/02/24  AT-00384-165 216.65
STUDENTTRANSPORTSVC
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT MOCK 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/10/24  AT-00402-169 216.65
TRIAL COMPETITION
Cheerleaders - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC 3219510/ 10-3219.510.000.00.00 01/10/24  AT-00403-168 216.65
10195546 02/26/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $216.65 10202402 CC O
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT FARADAY 124351030 / 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 AT-00302-130 216.65
LECTURE
10195547 02/28/24 CLD22 DRAHOVSKY COURTNEY LEIGH $2,344.87 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/20/24 221M2592022 1,143.84
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61111/10-6111.001.000.00.00 02/20/24 221M2592022 1,201.03
10195548 02/28/24 DHA23 HIGHTOWER DEAN /ALLISON ELIZABETH $997.63 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 02/19/24 433B632023 997.63
10195549 02/28/24 DLN23 DIANE LORETTA NUTBROWN $1,735.01 22406 ccC O

REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/19/24  354H1122022 846.35
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195549 02/28/24 DLN23 DIANE LORETTA NUTBROWN $1,735.01 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 02/19/24 354H1122023 888.66
10195550 02/28/24 DRT22 DONNA RIFE UPMC, ATHLETIC TRAINER $99.96 2282024 CC O
REIMBURSEMENT FOR REPAIR VINYL ON 3299430 / 10-3299.430.000.00.00 02/22/24 ATHLDR2024 99.96

ATHLETIC TRAINING TABLE

10195551 02/28/24 FLO09 THE FLOURISH GROUP, LLC $1,250.00 2282024 CC O

WELLNESS DAY FOR EMPLOYEES-APRIL 23, 2839390189/ 10-2839.390.189.00.00 02/26/24 1055 1,250.00
2024 PYMT 2 OF 2

10195552 02/28/24 GSZ22 ZYSKOWSKI GLADYS S $2,034.00 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/19/24  354R2552022 2,034.00

10195553 02/28/24 HLS23 HEATHER L SHUKER $2,552.88 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/19/24  354H2602022 1,245.31
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 02/19/24  354H2602023 1,307.57

10195554 02/28/24 35RAN1 MALAINA RANDZA $224.70 2282024 CC O
Due Process -MR-2023 THERAPY-01/12/24 000000000344 / 10-0422.007.000.00.00 02/21/24 005259 224.70
CRISTINA PANACCIONE &

10195555 02/28/24 GEI02 KATHY GEIB $3,101.93 2282024 CC O
Due Process-REIMBURSEMENT 16" MAC 422002 / 10-0422.002.000.00.00 01/24/24 1348364101 3,101.93
BOOK #W1348364101

10195556 02/28/24 MS12 MATTHEW SHEARER $1,500.00 2282024 CC O
Musicals - LIGHTING DESIGN 323533031/ 10-3235.330.000.31.00 02/26/24 MUSICAL2024 1,500.00

10195557 02/28/24 L9898 MICHAEL S LIPPIELLO $2,727.79 22406 ccC O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/19/24  354H1942022 1,330.63
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114 /10-6111.004.000.00.00 02/19/24  354H1942023 1,397.16

10195558 02/28/24 BCH22 PA STATE HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING CHAMPIONS $490.00 2282024 CC V
ENTRY GIRLS 2024 WESTERN PA 3281580/ 10-3281.580.000.00.00 02/22/24 *VBWL0224 175.00

REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS



Date: 03/06/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 12

Time:16:46:12 Check Listing 2023-2024 BAR055
Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/IP  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195558 02/28/24 BCH22 PA STATE HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING CHAMPIONS $490.00 2282024 CC V
ENTRY BOYS 2024 WESTERN PA REGIONAL 3281580/ 10-3281.580.000.00.00 02/22/24 *VBWLB2024 315.00

BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

10195559 02/28/24 PAS01 PASSPORT ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL $10,393.72 22909 ccC O
JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/26/24 919016 10,393.72

10195560 02/28/24 PVC99 PA VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL $10,393.72 22909 ccC O
JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/16/24 917591 2,598.43
JULY 2023 - FEB 2024 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/16/24 917591 7,795.29

10195561 02/28/24 PER1 PERRY PARK LANES, INC $666.00 2282024 CC O
1/2/24-2/13/24 PRACTICE SESSIONS $6 PER 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 02/20/24 PPL2024 666.00
BOWLER

10195562 02/28/24 PRT22 PINE-RICHLAND TRACK BOOSTERS $300.00 2282024 CC O
PINE-RICHLAND TRACK AND FIELD 3288810/ 10-3288.810.000.00.00 02/23/24 PRTRACK2024 300.00

INVITATIONAL MAY 3, 2024

10195563 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $26,552.79 22909 ccC O
JULY-DEC 2024 MONTOUR ES 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 PCS2024MES 26,552.79

10195564 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $42,268.48 22909 cCcC Vv
JULY 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS ES 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/01/24 *VPCS2024BHES 10,907.99
SEP 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS HS 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 *VPCS2024BHHS 8,181.00
SEPT 2023-FEB 2024 HOMESTEAD 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/02/24 *VPCS2024H 8,181.00
NOV & DEC 2023 MONTOUR MS 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 *VPCS2024MS 2,727.00
JULY 2023-FEB 2024 NORTH SIDE 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/01/24 *VPCS2024NOS 12,271.49

10195565 02/28/24 RAS23 RACHAEL A SMART / RONALD D $2,080.12 22406 cc O
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 02/19/24  520D562022 1,014.69
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 02/19/24  520D562023 1,065.43

10195566 02/28/24 SHA14 SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL ORCHESTRA $1,922.75 2282024 CC V

Basketball - Boys - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3257599 / 10-3257.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 741.00



Date: 03/06/24 Shaler Area School District
Time: 16:46:12 Check Listing 2023-2024

Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24

Page: 13
BARO055

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10195566 02/28/24 SHA14 SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL ORCHESTRA $1,922.75 2282024 CC V
PAYMTS
Basketball - Girls - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 637.00
PYMTS
Swimming - Boys & Girls - OFFICIALS FEES 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 276.00
Bowling - Boys & Girls - LANE FEES 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 126.00
Wrestling - OFFICIALS FEES 3295599 / 10-3295.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 94.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 *VATHL2024 48.75

10195567 02/28/24 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $405.12 2282024 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 02/26/24 SNS226/24 277.06
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 02/26/24 SNS226/24 128.06

10195568 02/28/24 THR16 THREADING THE NEEDLE $200.00 2282024 CC O
HATS & 3D PUFF OG STYLE EMBROIDERY 3255611/ 10-3255.611.000.00.00 02/22/24 ATHL0224 200.00

10195569 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $2,727.00 22909 cC O
NOV & DEC 2023 MONTOUR MS 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 PCS2024MS 2,727.00

10195570 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $8,181.00 22909 ccC O
SEP 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS HS 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/01/24 PCS2024BHHS 8,181.00

10195571 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $10,907.99 22909 ccC O
JULY 2023-FEB 2024 BRADDOCK HILLS ES 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/01/24 PCS2024BHES 10,907.99

10195572 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $8,181.00 22909 ccC O
SEPT 2023-FEB 2024 HOMESTEAD 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 02/02/24 PCS2024H 8,181.00

10195573 02/28/24 PRO47 PROPEL SCHOOLS $12,271.49 22909 cC O
JULY 2023-FEB 2024 NORTH SIDE 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 02/01/24 PCS2024N0OS 12,271.49

10195574 02/29/24 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,922.75 2282024 CC O
Basketball - Boys - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3257599 / 10-3257.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 741.00
PAYMTS
Basketball - Girls - OFFICIALS ARBITER 3259599 / 10-3259.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 637.00



Date: 03/06/24 Shaler Area School District Page: 14

Time:16:46:12 Check Listing 2023-2024 BAR055
Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10195574 02/29/24 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $1,922.75 2282024 CC O
PYMTS
Swimming - Boys & Girls - OFFICIALS FEES 3280599 / 10-3280.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 276.00
Bowling - Boys & Girls - LANE FEES 3281810/ 10-3281.810.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 126.00
Wrestling - OFFICIALS FEES 3295599 / 10-3295.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 94.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 02/19/24 ATHL2024 48.75
10195575 02/28/24 BCH22 PA STATE HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING CHAMPIONS $420.00 2282024 CC O
ENTRY GIRLS 2024 WESTERN PA 3281580 / 10-3281.580.000.00.00 02/22/24 BWL0224 140.00
REGIONAL BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
ENTRY BOYS 2024 WESTERN PA REGIONAL 3281580 / 10-3281.580.000.00.00 02/22/24 BWLB2024 280.00

BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

88880008 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $245.78 10202402 CC V

GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT REAGLE - 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 01/02/24 *VAT-00304-148 245.78
BAIERL CENTER CHESS TOURN

88888005 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $216.65 10202402 CC V
GIFTED- STUDENT TRANSPORT FARADAY 124351030/ 10-1243.510.000.30.00 12/04/23 *VAT-00302-130 216.65
LECTURE

98880001 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $245.78 10202402 CC V
STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23  *VAT-00243-141 245.78

CAMP GUYASUTA

99990003 02/22/24 ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC. $245.78 10202402 CC V

STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - HIGH SCH 219051089031 / 10-2190.510.890.31.00 12/04/23  *VAT-00240-140 245.78
CAMP GUYASUTA



Date: 03/06/24
Time: 16:46:12

Check Dates 02/01/24 - 02/29/24

Shaler Area School District
Check Listing 2023-2024

Page: 15
BARO055
Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
Totals For Bank Account 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
Total Count Total Count
Computer Check 548,488.23 75 Outstanding 452,812.46 41
Hand Check 0.00 0 Reconciled 3,477,960.58 37
Wire Transfer 3,429,603.17 14 Stop Payment 0.00 0
Voids 47,318.36 11



Account
10-2620.622.000.14.00
10-2620.622.000.11.00
10-2620.622.000.13.00
10-2620.622.000.31.00
10-2620.622.000.19.00
10-2620.622.000.31.00
10-2620.622.000.01.00
10-2620.622.000.15.00
10-2620.622.000.31.00
10-2620.622.000.35.00
10-2620.622.000.35.00
10-2620.622.000.14.00
10-2620.622.000.15.00
10-2620.622.000.15.00
10-2650.626.000.00.00
10-2620.424.000.13.00
10-2620.424.000.31.00
10-2620.424.000.31.00
10-2620.424.000.31.00
10-2620.424.000.31.00
10-2620.424.000.31.00
10-2620.424.000.35.00
10-2620.424.000.35.00
10-2620.621.000.01.00
10-2620.621.000.19.00
10-2620.621.000.11.00
10-2620.621.000.01.00
10-2620.621.000.13.00
10-2620.621.000.31.00
10-2620.621.000.35.00
10-2620.621.000.14.00
10-0475.033.000.00.00
10-0475.036.000.00.00
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Amount
1,353.36
3,106.20
2,762.79

554.19
14,106.94
23,266.71

621.99

7,887.65
920.99
1,107.99
13,993.89
56.63
33.59
39.79
770.55
583.30
5,786.74

446.70

143.60

143.60

117.00

4,078.71
117.00
3,094.61
4,943.98
3,631.66
514.35
1,971.63
6,852.85
5,814.92
1,490.24
829,545.12
43,961.95

Vendor
Duquesne Light/Reserve
Duquesne Light/Burchfield
Duquesne Light/Marzolf
Duquesne Light/Anderson Rd
Duquesne Light/Elementary School
Duquesne Light/High School
Duquesne Light/B&G
Duquesne Light/Scott
Duquesne Light/High School
Duquense Light/Middle School
Duquense Light/Middle School
Duquesne Light/Reserve
Duquesne Light/Scott
Duquesne Light/Scott
Fleet Services
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Hampton/Shaler Water
Peoples Natural Gas/Scott
Peoples Natural Gas/Elementary
Peoples Natural Gas/Burchfield
Peoples Natural Gas/B&G
Peoples Natural Gas/Marzolf
Peoples Natural Gas/High School
Peoples Natural Gas/Middle School
Peoples Natural Gas/Reserve

Allegheny County School Health Con.
Allegheny County School Health Con.

DUQO2
DuQO2
DUQO2
DuQ02
DUQO2
DuQ02
DUQO2
DuUQO2
DUQO2
DuQO2
DUQO2
DuQO2
DUQO2
DuUQO2
FLE21
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
HAMS55
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
PEOO2
ACSO1
ACSO01

Invoice Number
2551500000 January 24
6175200000 January 24
1594070000 January 24
3287310000 January 24
8993100000 January 24
X347850000 January 24
9497700000 January 24
5210913097 January 24
8270640000 January 24
5813230000 January 24
X830740000 January 24
1402760000 January 24
7193100000 January 24
5142260000 January 24
Jan-24
0115518052 January 24
0115521320 January 24
0115524454 January 24
0115524394 January 24
0115523886 January 24
0115524964 January 24
0115523668 January 24
0115517958 January 24
210005233783 January 24
200003959042 January 24
200003959240 January 24
200003958929 January 24
200003959182 January 24
200003958978 January 24
200003958861 January 24
200003958861 January 24
March Benefits
March Benefits

Date
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024